

775 Montague Expressway Milpitas, CA 95035 Tel: 408-526-1188 Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

## Change of ID Request letter

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (obsolete)	1.0	1.0	Dec-02-2006
Updated company template (current)	1.0	2.0	Jan-31-2012

## Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co.,Ltd

2019.4.15

Federal Communications Commission

To Whom It May Concern:

This change of identification request applies for a new FCC ID: <u>2ADZC-005</u> as established for a currently approved device. This application by <u>Shenzhen Hollyland</u> <u>Technology Co.,Ltd</u> will establishes a new FCC ID under <u>Shenzhen Hollyland</u> <u>Technology Co.,Ltd</u> 's grantee code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to <u>Shenzhen Gauss Technology Co.,Ltd</u> will remains in effect.

An authorization letter by **Shenzhen Gauss Technology Co.,Ltd** is attached.

The equipment is electrically identical. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.

External photographs are included in the application.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

meent ma

Client's signature: Client's name / title : Vincent Ma / Authorized Person Contact information / address: 8F,Building 5D,Skyworth Innovation Valley, Tangtou Road. Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China